Miniature Profile Rail Guides – Type LLS
Offer presentation
Update: 2019-August
Features & Benefits
Application examples
Ordering key details
Lubrication and maintenance
Distributor information

1) No code for standard
LLSH S 7 TA R 2 T1 -100 P5 W2 D E0
Ordering key | System range – Part 2 of 2
Ordering key | Type Code3
ZRC
range
System only
LLSH S 7 TA R 2 T1 -100 P5 W2 D E0
T0 T1 WXX
P5 T0 P5 T1 P5 W2
P1 T2 P1 T1 P1 W2
System-LLSHS
Rail-LLSHRCarriage-LLSHC
Zero-Rail-Concept
(ZRC) range as standard supplied
as components
Ordering key | Size3
LLSH S 7 TA R 2 T1 -100 P5 W2 D E0
7
9
12
7
9
12
Unit: mm
Ordering key | Carriage Type3
LLSH S 7 TA R 2 T1 -100 P5 W2 D E0
LLSHC LALLSHC TA
Standard Length Extended Length
Ordering key | Sealing3
LLSH S 7 TA R 2 T1 -100 P5 W2 D E0
Shielded carriage:
Non-contact part to the
rail, applying only rolling
friction to the system.
1) No code for standard
R – Front seal. – Low friction shield 1)
Blue line = contact surface
Low friction sealed carriage:
A contact lip seal with very low
friction force to protect the
carriage against dirt.
Ordering key | Number of carriages per rail3
LLSH S 7 TA R 2 T1 -100 P5 W2 D E0
LLSHC 7 TA
P5
LLSHC 7 TA
P5
LLSH S 7 TA R 2 T1 -100 P5 W2 D E0
1
Ordering key | Preload classes3
LLSH S 7 TA R 2 T1 -100 P5 W2 D E0
Three different preload classes are available : T0/T1/T2.
The determination of the appropriate preload class depends on the operation conditions. The
preload class changes the stiffness and the friction of the overall system.
Preload class T0 T1 T2
Characteristics Lowest friction,
light clearance
Smooth running,
light preload
High stiffness,
medium preload
Ordering key | Rail length3
LLSH S 7 TA R 2 T1 -100 P5 W2 D E0
Size LLSHR 7 LLSHR 9 1) LLSHR 12 1)
Maximum rail
length 1000 mm 1000 mm 1000 mm
LLS series rails are datum grinded on both sides, so each side can be used
as mounting reference surface. No errors on mounting are possible.
The maximum rail length per piece is shown in the table below.
The rail length tolerance is ±1.5 mm.
1) from 2020 onwards we will produce up to 2000mm rails on size 9 and 12
Ordering key | Precision Classes3
LLSH S 7 TA R 2 T1 -100 P5 W2 D E0
Unit: mm Grade
P1              P5
Tolerance of
height (H) ±0.01 ±0.02
Tolerance of
width (N) ±0.015 ±0.025
Difference of
height (△H) 0.007 0.015
Difference of
width (△N) 0.007 0.015
Two different precision classes are available.
P5 = standard precision suitable for most applications
P1 = high precision for high end applications
Accuracy for
one carriage on
one rail
Accuracy for two
or more carriages
on one rail
Ordering key | Rail arrangement3
LLSH S 7 TA R 2 T1 -100 P5 W2 D E0
Item Grade
P1          P5       P1Wx     P5Wx
Tolerance of
height (H) ±0.01 ±0.02 ±0.01 ±0.02
Difference of
height (△H)
on one rail
0.007 0.015 0.007 0.015
Difference of
height (△H) on
two or more rails
0.02 0.04 0.007 0.015
Difference of height
(△H) on one rail
Difference of height
(△H) on two or more
parallel rails
Arrangement of two or more parallel mounted rails
Ordering key | Rail3
LLSH S 7 TA R 2 T1 -100 P5 W2 D E0
1) No code for standard
D – Customized rail
depending on
customers drawing
. – Standard rail 1)
Ordering key | Rail mounting hole end distance 3
LLSH S 7 TA R 2 T1 -100 P5 W2 D E0
Shortest symmetrical
E-dimension
LLSHR7 4,5 to 11 mm
LLSHR9 5,0 to 15 mm
LLSHR12 5,0 to 20 mm
xx
Exx – Customized
E1 E1
E0 – StandardStandard on all deliveries, when not mentioned
in the ordering key is E0.
The tolerance of the E-dimension is ±0.5 mm
Ordering key | Rail end stops3
Plastic plug
For a secure supply of systems each one is equipped with plastic end-stops at
the end of the rail.
Note: These end-stops are just to secure the carriage on the rail - do not use
these end-stops as a mechanical end-stop during the operation process.
END of part 1 of the presentation